

West Bengal Form No. 3706

Form No. (J) 13

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

DISTRICT : HOWRAH

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, HOWRAH

Present :- Abhijit Som District Judge, Howrah

MACC No :-83 of 2025

CNR NO-WBHW01-000949-2025

J.O Code:WB01127

Sl. No.	Date of Order of Proceedings	Order of Proceedings	Signature of the Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature plead or parties
---------	------------------------------	----------------------	------------------------	---

01	04.03.2025	Petitioner files an application U/S 166 of M.V. ACT Praying for Compensation on account of injuries / death of the person as stated therein due to motor accident. Court fees Rs. 30.00 paid. Registered the same as Motor Accident Claim case. Petitioner files an application praying for exemption from payment of balance court fees at this stage. Heard. Considered. Petitioner be exempted from payment of balance court fees at this stage. Requisites filed a/w process fees. Issue the same in both ways, if found correct.		
----	------------	---	--	--

Fix 08.05.2025 for S/R, A/D & filing Postal Receipt. Petitioner Is directed to file Postal Receipt on the date fixed. Let the case be transferred to the Court of the Ld ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah for disposal.

District Judge, Howrah